IE360 Series Datasheet
AlliedTelesis.com
IE360 Series
Industrial Ethernet Layer 3 Switches
Overview
IE360 Series access switches provide seamless and secure data transfer for
critical infrastructure and industrial automation networks.
These hardened switches can withstand environmental conditions such as

IEEE 802.3ac	VLAN tagging
10 | IE360 Series Datasheet AlliedTelesis.com
Description Includes
AT-IE360-FL01 IE360 Series Premium license 	■ BGP, BGP+ (256 routes)
	■ OSPF (256 routes)
	■ OSPFv3 (256 routes)
	■ PIM-SM, DM and SSM (256 routes)
	■ PIMv6-SM and SSM (256 routes)
	■ RIP (256 routes)
	■ RIPng (256 routes)
Feature Licenses
The DIN rail and wall mount kits are included. The management serial console cable is not included
AT-IE360-12GHX-xx10 8x 10/100/1000T, 2x 100/1000X SFP, 2x 1G/10G SFP+ Industrial Ethernet, Layer 3 Switch, PoE++ Support
AT-IE360-12GTX-xx10 8x 10/100/1000T, 2x 100/1000X SFP, 2x 1G/10G SFP+ Industrial Ethernet, Layer 3 Switch
Power Supplies
AT-IE048-120-20 120W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount (5 years warranty)
AT-IE048-240-20 240W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount (5 years warranty)
AT-IE048-480-20 480W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount (5 years warranty)
AT-SDR120-48 120W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount
AT-SDR240-48 240W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount
AT-SDR480-48 480W @48Vdc, Industrial AC/DC power supply, DIN rail mount
ORDERING INFORMATION
Where xx = 80 standard Country of Origin
			  980 TAA compliant Country of Origin
10 Trade Act Agreement compliant (TAA)
AT-SP10BD80/I-14 80 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
TAA10 (1490 Tx/1550 Rx)
AT-SP10BD80/I-15 80 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
TAA10 (1550 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SP10ER40a/I 40 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, 1550 nm,
I-Temp, TAA10
AT-SP10LRa/I 10 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF,1310 nm,
I-Temp, TAA10
AT-SP10SR 300 m, 10G SFP, LC, MMF,850 nm,
TAA10
AT-SP10SR/I-90 300 m, 10G SFP, LC, MMF,850 nm,
I-Temp, TAA10
AT-SP10TM 20 m, 1/10G SFP, RJ-45, I-Temp, TAA10
AT-SP10ZR80/I 80 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF,1550 nm,
I-Temp
Accessories
Refer to the installation guide for the recommended Maximum Operating Temperature
according to the selected SFP module.
AT-VT-Kit3 Management cable (USB to serial
console)
10Gbps SFP+ Modules
AT-SP10BD10/I-12 10 km, 10G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF,
(1270 Tx/1330 Rx)
AT-SP10BD10/I-13 10 km, 10G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF,
(1330 Tx/1270 Rx)
AT-SP10BD20-12 20 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, TAA7
(1270 Tx/1330 Rx)
AT-SP10BD20-13 20 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, TAA7
(1330 Tx/1270 Rx)
AT-SP10BD40/I-12 40 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
TAA7 (1270 Tx/1330 Rx)
AT-SP10BD40/I-13 40 km, 10G SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
TAA7 (1330 Tx/1270 Rx)
AlliedTelesis.com© 2026 Allied Telesis, Inc. All rights reserved.
IE360 Series Datasheet | 11
617-000712  Rev K
1000Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPBD10-13 10 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD10-14 10 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD20-13/I 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, SC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD20-14/I 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, SC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD20LC/I-13 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
TAA10 (1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD20LC/I-14 20 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
TAA10 (1490 Tx/1310 Rx)
AT-SPBD40-13/I 40 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1310 Tx/1490 Rx)
AT-SPBD40-14/I 40 km, 1G BiDi SFP, LC, SMF, I-Temp,
(1490 Tx/ 1310 Rx)
AT-SPEX/E-90 2 km, 1000EX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp, TAA10
AT-SPLX10a 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310
nm, TAA10
AT-SPLX10/I 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310
nm, I-Temp
AT-SPLX10/E-90 10 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp, TAA10
AT-SPLX40 40 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm
AT-SPLX40/E-90 40 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm,
Ext. Temp, TAA10
AT-SPSX-90 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850
nm, TAA10
AT-SPSX/I-90 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
I-Temp, TAA10
AT-SPSX/E-90 550 m, 1000SX SFP, LC, MMF, 850 nm,
Ext. Temp, TAA10
AT-SPTX-90 100 m, 10/100/1000T SFP, RJ-45,
TAA10
AT-SPTX/I 100 m, 10/100/1000T SFP, RJ-45,
I-Temp
AT-SPZX120/I 120 km, 1000LX SFP, LC, SMF, 1550
nm, I-Temp, TAA10
100Mbps SFP Modules
AT-SPFX/2-90 2 km, 100FX SFP, LC, MMF, 1310 nm,
TAA10
AT-SPFX30/I-90 30 km, 100FX SFP, LC, SMF, 1310 nm,
I-Temp, TAA10
Direct Attach Cables (DAC)
AT-SP10TW1 Twinax direct attach cable (1 meter)
AT-SP10TW3 Twinax direct attach cable (3 meters)